
ZZ38.8 SAINT EMILION SAINT MACAIRE 

At TurnGo On
0 0.2 Begin Ride
0.2 L >.1 Place Pierre Meyrat
0.2 L >.1 Rue du Tertre des

Vaillants
0.3 S >.1 Rue de la Grande

Fontaine
0.3 L >.1 Rue de la Porte

Bouqueyre
0.4 S >.1 Place Bouqueyre
0.5 S 3 Moulin Biguey/D122
3.5 L 1.5 Turn left to stay on D122
5 R 0.5 D936 (signs for

Bordeaux/Branne/Cadillac)
5.4 L 3.4 Route de Guillac/D122
8.8 R 0.6 Piste Cyclable Roger

Lapébie
9.4 R 7.2 Slight right to stay on

Piste Cyclable Roger 
Lapébie

16.6 R 0.3 Boulevard de
Verdun/D14E2

16.9 R 0.1 Avenue Suzanne
Salvet/D14

17 L 1.3 Rue Montuard
18.3 R 0.6 Au Juge
18.9 S 0.4 Grans Jaugas
19.3 S 0.1 La Lande
19.5 S 0.3 Au Mouta
19.8 R 0.7 D239
20.5 L >.1 Les Faures
20.5 S 0.6 Marchand
21.1 L 1.3 D140
22.4 R 0.8 D13
23.2 R >.1 Turn right
23.3 L 0.8 Turn left
24.1 L 0.6 Turn left
24.6 S 0.1 Suau
24.8 S 0.1 Deyma
24.9 R >.1 Deyma/D237
25 L 0.7 Deyma/D13E5
25.7 R 0.8 Bibey-Est/D13
26.5 L 2.2 D120
28.6 R 0.2 D11
28.8 L >.1 Sharp left
28.9 L 2.5 Au Bizoc-Ouest/D11
31.3 L 0.3 Route de

Sauveterre/D230
31.6 R >.1 D230E1
31.7 S 0.5 Route de Saint-Macaire
32.2 L 0.8 Route de

Saint-Macaire/D10E8

At TurnGo On
33 L 1.6 Route de Sainte-Croix du

Mont/D117
34.6 R >.1

Chaigne-Nord/Crabitan/D117
34.6 L 1.9 Cazaubon/D117
36.5 R >.1 La Mouliatte/Les

Camarts/D120
36.6 R >.1 La Mouliatte/D120
36.7 L 0.1 Turn left
36.8 L 0.8 Lotissement Demi

Lune/D120
37.6 S 1.2 Route de Gascogne/D10

End of Ride


